History of Quartz Crystal
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
In the early writings of the Roman Empire, quartz crystals are mentioned as mysterious
clear rocks throught to be “ice fossils” found in the high alps.  However, these colorless,
transparent crystals are formed by nature from silicon and oxygen under high pressure
and temperature.
The Piezoelectric effect was discovered in the early 1880’s by Pierre and Jacques Currie
that when pressure applied to a quartz crystal generated voltage; and that voltage applied

8. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EXAMPLE
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989 1-9
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
*Note:  (3 & 4) Tight tolerance available to ± 2.5 ppm (0 + 70ºC) Call factory for tighter specifications
HC-51/U & HC-33U
HC-51/U & HC-33/U  Standard Frequencies
FREQUENCY
MHZ
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
MAXIMUM
EQUIVALENT
SERIES
RESISTANCE
OHMS
1.000000
1.002500
1.008000
1.012000
1.024000
1.048576
1.152000
1.209600
1.228800
1.250000
1.269200
1.280000
1.310720
1.382400
1.475000
1.500000
010
01002
01008
0101
0102
0104
0115
01209
0122
0125
0126
0128
0131
0138
014
015
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
600 AT-CUT
500 AT-CUT
400 AT-CUT
FREQUENCY
KHZ

1.843200 MHz HC-49/U 49SO18
HC-49/U  Family
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
HC-49/U Family
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
1-16
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Holder Type
Circuit Calibration
Frequency Range 327.680 Khz to 200.00 Mhz
* NOTE: (3&4) Tight specifications available to ± 2.5 ppm
FREQUENCY
KHZ
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
MAXIMUM
EQUIVALENT
SERIES
RESISTANCE
OHMS
307.200
327.680
400.000
409.600
455.000
500.000
600.000
614.400
770.000
800.000
894.886
896.000
903.000
00307
00327
00400
00409
00455
00500
00600
00614
00770
00800
00894
00896
00903
3000 DT-CUT
3000 DT-CUT
3000 DT-CUT
3000 DT-CUT
3000 DT-CUT
3000 DT-CUT
3000 SL-CUT
3000 SL-CUT
3000 SL-CUT
5000 SL-CUT
5000 SL-CUT
5000 SL-CUT
5000 SL-CUT
FREQUENCY
MHZ

10.000000 MHz UM-4 4UM100S
UM-4 Family
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Circuit Calibration Condition
Frequency Designator
Holder Type
4UM  100   S
 NOTES
1. Holder type UM-4 & UM-5
2. Frequency  10.000000 MHz to 200.000000 MHz
*3. Calibration tolerance ±50 ppm (±0.005%) at + 25ºC
(SL-Cut)
  ±30 ppm (±0.003%) at + 25ºC
(AT-Cut)
*4. Temperature stability tolerance ±100 ppm (±0.01%) over - 10ºC to +60ºC
(SL-Cut)
  ±50 ppm (±0.005%) over -20ºC to +70ºC
(AT-Cut)
5. Shunt capacitance 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level 0.5 mW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut & BT-Cut
8. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
UM-4 & UM-5
* Note:   Calibration tolerance available to ± 2.5 ppm.
               Temperature stability tolerance available to ± 2.5 ppm.
               Pullability spec. available.
- TIGHT TOLERANCE -
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
1-27
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
UM-5 Family
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Enlarged View
Actual Size Shown Above 1=1
0.35ø
WTL XXYY
P/N or FREQ 6.
0
3.75
7.80
3.
2
13
.2
0
m
ax
.
1-28
UM-4 Standard Frequencies
FREQUENCY
MHZ

20.000000 MHz HC-49/U-4H 4H200S
HC-49/U-4H Family
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
 NOTES
1. Holder type HC-49/U-4H or HC-49/U-4H (3L)
2. Frequency  3.000000 MHz to 125.000000 MHz
*3. Calibration tolerance ±50 ppm (±0.005%) at + 25ºC
*4. Temperature stability tolerance ±30 ppm (±0.003%) at + 25ºC
 (AT-Cut)
  ±50 ppm (±0.005%) over -20ºC to +70ºC
(AT-Cut)
  ±100 ppm (±0.01%) over - 10ºC to +60ºC
(BT-Cut)
5. Shunt capacitance 7 pF max.
6. Drive Level 0.5 mW max.
7. Cut AT-Cut & BT-Cut
8. Marking WTL Part No., Frequency, Date Code.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
HC-49/U-4H - TIGHT TOLERANCE -
* Note:   Calibration tolerance available to ± 2.5 ppm.
              Temperature stability tolerance available to ± 5 ppm.
              Pullability spec. available.
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
1-33
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
HC-49/U-4H(3L)
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
ø0.43
Grounded to Holder
3.
5
m
ax
.
12
 m
in
.
4.88
11.35 max.
5.
0
m
ax
.
10.5 max. 3.80 max.
Enlarged View
Actual Size Shown Above 1=1